© Ersatzteilliste

@ Catalogue des Pieces Detachees
Spare parts list

Original
(side

Nr. 99 8731.DE.90P.1

LION 300
LION 301

(Type KR 300: +..01001)

| | 1 1 I T I I |
Chassis Nr.

|IIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
lhre / Your / Votre * Masch.Nr. * Fgst.ldent.Nr.

Version O 1/1 5



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Lion+300+Lion+301+Rotary+Tiller

PNR  TEILE-NR MENGE BENENNUNG DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION BEMERK/REMARQUE AB-NR BIS-NR
0.01 00 873.07.000.1 1 MECH. ANBAUTEILE ADJUSTEMENT SPINDLE BRAS ATTEL.SUP.LKRS (1-32 1001
1 00 873.07.015.1 2 UNTERLENKER AXE PIN 1001
2 00 873.07.007.0 2 OBERLENKERAUEN. CONSOLE BRACKET 1001
3 00 872.06.027.0 1 BOLZEN AXE PIN 1001
4 00 873.07.011.1 1 BOLZEN AXE PIN 1001
5 00 873.07.012.0 2 DOPPLUNG CALE SPACER 1001
6 00 873.07.010.1 2 LUGLASCHE SZ. ECLISSE DE TRACTION TIEPLATE 1001
1 00 872.06.028.0 2 BOLZEN AXE PIN 1001
8 00 872.06.070.0 2 LASCHE SZ. ECLISSE PLATE 1001
9 00 872.06.060.2 1 UNTERLENK.RAHMEN CHASSIS FRAME 1001
10 00 872.06.035.0 2 BANDSTAHL VIS EN U U-SCREW 1001
11 00 872.06.031.1 2 HAKEN CROCHET HOOK 1001
12 00 122.112 6 SI-MUTTER M20 DIN 980 8 ECROU M20 NUT M20 1001
13 00 103.415 4 SK-SCHR. M20X75 DIN 931 8.8 ZN VIS. M20X75 SCREW. M20X75 1001
14 00 163.108 2 SCHEIBE 30.2/50%3 RONDELLE WASHER 1001
15 00 438.017 2 KLAPPVORSTECKER 6X42 DIN 11023 GOUPILLE FENDUE PIN LINCH 1001
16 00 103.961 4 SK-SCHRAUBE M20X100 ECROU NUT 1001
17 00 172.969 5 SPANNSTIFT 8X45 DIN 1481 GOUPILLE 8X45 ROLLPIN 8X45 1001
18 00 172.123 5 SPANNSTIFT 5X45 DIN 1481 GOUPILLE MECANINDUS ROLLPIN 1001
19 00 438.107 1 SCHLUESSELRING BAGUE RING 1001

20 00 438.019 1 KLAPPVORSTECKER 10X45 DIN11023 GOUPILLE 10X45 PIN 10X45 1001

21 00 238.07.001.0 1 BOLZEN AXE PIN 1001

22 00 464.111 2 RUNDGLIEDERKETTE CHAINE MAILL. RONDS ROUND LINK CHAIN 1001

23 00 430.907 4 SCHAEKEL A 1 DIN 82101 ZN MAILLON HOOK 1001

24 00 525.053 1 OBERLENKER KAT.II 620-850 SPINDLE SPINDLE 1001

25 00 873.07.040.0 1 OBERLENKERARM SZ. TROISIEME POINT ADJUSTEMENT SPINDLE 1001

26 00 103.416 2 SK-SCHR. M20X80 DIN 931 8.8 ZN VIS M20X80 SCREW M20X80 1001

27 00 191.002 2 KEGELSCHM. AM 8X1 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE 1001

29 00 122.220 4 SICHERUNGSM. M20X1,5 DIN 980 ECROU M20X1,5 NUT M20X1,5 1001
30 00 464.211 1 KNOTENKETTE 3,1X12GLD. DIN5686 CHAIN 3,1X12 CHAINE 3,1X12 1001
31 00 464.274 1 RING BAQUE RING 1001
32 00 410.173 2 GER. BUECHSE 30X34X25 WIELAND BAGUE 45E9X50X40 BUSH 45E9X50X40 1001
33 00 965.01.015.0 1 OBERLENKERSTECKER AXE PIN 1001

8731/BT 0020



PIR TEILE-NR MENGE BENENNUNG DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION BEMERK/REMARQUE AB-NR BIS-NR
0.01 00 8732.55.395.0 1 ANBAU LION 101 - VITAAIOL SUPPORT LION 101 SUPPORT LION 101 6639
1 00 8732.11.050.0 1 ADAPTER LI. SZ. RACCORD ADAPTER L 6639
2 00 8732.11.060.0 1 ADAPTER RE. SZ. RACCORD ADAPTER R 6639
3 00 853.11.314.0 1 ADAPTER SZ RACCORD ADAPTER 6639
4 00 8732.11.058.0 6 ZENTRIERPLATTE PLAQUE DE CENTRAGE  CENTERING PLATE 6639
5 00 8732.55.355.0 1 ADAPTERPLATTE LI SZ ECLISSE PLATE L 6639
6 00 8732.55.360.0 1 ADAPTERPLATTE RE SZ ECLISSE PLATE R 6639
1 00 872.06.027.0 2 BOLZEN AXE PIN 6639
8 00 8732.55.051.0 2 VERSCHLUSSBUEGEL POIGNEE HANDLET 6639
9 00 8732.55.352.0 2 VERSCHLUSSBUEGEL VORNE POIGNEE HANDLET 6639
10 00 173.123 2 SPANNSTIFT 5X45 DIN 1481 GOUPILLE 5X45 ROLLPIN 5X45 6639
11 00 172.969 2 SPANNSTIFT 8X45 DIN 1481 GOUPILLE 8X45 ROLLPIN 8X45 6639
12 00 103.339 8 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X180 DIN 931  ECROU NUT 6639
13 00 162.444 24 SCHEIBE 12,5/25%4 ZN RONDELLE WASHER 6639
14 00 122.108 8 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN ECROU M12 DIN 980-8 NUT M12 DIN 980-8 6639
15 00 438.016 8 KLAPPVORSTECKER 5X32 DIN 11023 GOUPILLE FENDUE PIN LINCH 6639
16 00 106.196 2 SENKSCHRAUBE M20X100-8.8 VIS A TETE 6 PANS HEXAGON BOLT 6639
17 00 122.112 2 SI-MUTTER M20 DIN 980 8 ECROU M20 NUT M20 6639

8731/BT 0070



PNR  TEILE-NR MENGE BENENNUNG DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION BEMERK/REMARQUE AB-NR BIS-NR
0.01 00 8732.55.390.0 1 ANBAU LION 101 - VITAAL02 SUPPORT LION101 SUPPORT LION101 6639
1 00 8732.55.355.0 1 ADAPTERPLATTE LI SZ ECLISSE PLATE L 6639
2 00 8732.55.360.0 1 ADAPTERPLATTE RE SZ ECLISSE PLATE R 6639
3 00 853.11.314.0 1 ADAPTER SZ RACCORD ADAPTER 6639
4 00 872.06.027.0 2 BOLZEN AXE PIN 6639
5 00 8732.55.051.0 2 VERSCHLUSSBUEGEL POIGNEE HANDLET 6639
6 00 8732.55.352.0 2 VERSCHLUSSBUEGEL VORNE POIGNEE HANDLET 6639
1 00 172.969 2 SPANNSTIFT 8X45 DIN 1481 GOUPILLE 8X45 ROLLPIN 8X45 6639
8 00 173.123 2 SPANNSTIET 5X45 DIN 1481 GOUPILLE 5X45 ROLLPIN 5X45 6639
9 00 438.016 8 KLAPPVORSTECKER 5X32 DIN 11023 GOUPILLE FENDUE PIN LINCH 6639
10 00 106.196 2 SENKSCHRAUBE M20X100-8.8 VIS A TETE 6 PANS HEXAGON BOLT 6639
11 00 122.112 2 SI-MUTTER M20 DIN 980 8 ECROU M20 NUT M20 6639

8731/BT 0120



PNR  TEILE-NR MENGE BENENNUNG DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION BEMERK/REMARQUE AB-NR BIS-NR
0.01 00 8732.49.395.0 1 ANBAU LION 101 SUPPORT LION1002 SUPPORT LION1002 6639
1 00 8732.11.050.0 1 ADAPTER LI. SZ. RACCORD ADAPTER 6639
2 00 8732.11.060.0 1 ADAPTER RE. SZ. RACCORD ADAPTER 6639
3 00 853.11.314.0 1 ADAPTER SZ RACCORD ADAPTER 6639
4 00 8732.11.058.0 6 ZENTRIERPLATTE PLAQUE DE CENTRAGE  CENTERING PLATE 6639
5 00 8732.55.352.0 2 VERSCHLUSSBUEGEL VORNE POIGNEE HANDLET 6639
6 00 872.06.027.0 2 BOLZEN AXE PIN 6639
1 00 172.969 2 SPANNSTIFT 8X45 DIN 1481 GOUPILLE 8X45 ROLLPIN 8X45 6639
8 00 122.108 8 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN ECROU M12 DIN 980-8 NUT M12 DIN 980-8 6639
9 00 162.444 24 SCHEIBE 12,5/25%4 ZN RONDELLE WASHER 6639

10 00 173.123 2 SPANNSTIFT 5X45 DIN 1481 GOUPILLE 5X45 ROLLPIN 5X45 6639
11 00 103.339 8 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X180 DIN 931  ECROU NUT 6639
12 00 8732.49.355.0 1 ADAPTERPLATTE LI SZ ECLISSE PLATE 6639
13 00 8732.49.360.0 1 ADAPTERPLATTE RE SZ ECLISSE PLATE 6639
14 00 8732.55.051.0 2 VERSCHLUSSBUEGEL POIGNEE HANDLET 6639
15 00 438.016 8 KLAPPVORSTECKER 5X32 DIN 11023 GOUPILLE FENDUE PIN LINCH 6639
16 00 122.112 2 SI-MUTTER M20 DIN 980 8 ECROU M20 NUT M20 6639
17 00 106.196 2 SENKSCHRAUBE M20X100-8.8 VIS A TETE 6 PANS HEXAGON BOLT 6639

8731/BT 0170



PNR  TEILE-NR MENGE BENENNUNG DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION BEMERK/REMARQUE AB-NR BIS-NR
0.01 00 853.11.301.0 1 ANBAUSATZ LION-SEITE ZUS ADAPTATION MOUNTING KIT 1001
1 00 853.10.335.0 2 DISTANZ DISQUE DISTANCE SPACER 1001
2 00 853.11.311.1 3 LAGER LI. SZ. ROULEMENT BEARING L 1001
3 00 853.11.313.1 3 LAGER RE. SZ. ROULEMENT BEARING R 1001
4 00 853.11.314.0 1 ADAPTER SZ RACCORD ADAPTER 1001
5 00 853.11.324.1 2 BEFESTIGUNGSPLATTE PLAQUE DE FIXATION  PLATE 1001
6 00 853.11.329.0 1 MONTAGEPLAN PLAN DU MONTAGE MONTAGE PLAN 1001
1 00 872.06.027.0 2 BOLZEN AXE PIN 1001
8 00 965.01.015.0 1 OBERLENKERSTECKER AXE PIN 1001
9 00 103.364 2 SK-SCHR. M16X50 DIN931 VIS M16X50 DIN931 SCREW M16X50 DIN931 1001

10 00 103.412 2 SK-SCHR. M20X60 DIN 931 8.8 ZN VIS M20X60 SCREW M20X60 1001

11 00 103.414 4 SK-SCHRAUBE M20X70 DIN 931-8.8 ECROU NUT 1001

12 00 106.177 2 SENKSCHR. MIT ISK M16X70 VIS M16X70 SCREW M16X70 1001

13 00 122.110 4 SI-MUTTER M16 DIN 980-8 ZN ECROU M16 DIN 980  NUT Ml6 DIN 980 1001

14 00 122.112 6 SI-MUTTER M20 DIN 980 8 ECROU M20 NUT M20 1001

15 00 172.969 2 SPANNSTIFT 8X45 DIN 1481 GOUPILLE 8X45 ROLLPIN 8X45 1001

16 00 173.123 2 SPANNSTIFT 5X45 DIN 1481 GOUPILLE 5X45 ROLLPIN 5X45 1001

17 00 438.055 1 KLAPPVORST.M.S.12X45 DIN 11023 GOUPILLE FENDUE COTTER PIN 1001

19 00 464.211 1 KNOTENKETTE 3,1X12GLD. DIN5686 CHAIN 3,1X12 CHAINE 3,1X12 1001

8731/BT 0220



PNR  TEILE-NR MENGE BENENNUNG DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION BEMERK/REMARQUE AB-NR BIS-NR
0.01 00 873.02.000.0 1 BALKEN 3M ZUS. POUTRE BEAM (1-40 1001 6080
1 00 873.01.005.0 1 BALKEN Sz POUTRE BEAM 1001 6080
2 00 873.01.013.0 1 DECKEL CHAPEAU COVER 1001 6080
3 00 873.08.050.0 2 KONSOLE SZ. CONSOLE CONSOLE 1001 6080
5 00 872.01.014.0 2 VERSTAERKUNG RENFORT REINFORCEMENT 1001 6080
8 00 872.05.018.0 2 SCHIENE RAIL RAIL 1001 6080
9 00 872.40.031.0 10 ZINKENTRAEGER BRAS A FOURCHES TIN ARM 1001 6080

10 00 872.40.013.0 9 ZRHNRAD 1 ROUE D 'ENGRENAGE GEAR WHEEL 1001 6080
11 00 872.40.014.0 1 ZAHNRAD 2 ROUE D ‘ENGRENAGE GEAR WHEEL 1001 6080
12 00 872.01.041.1 2 BOLZEN AXE PIN 1001 6080
13 00 872.01.031.1 2 BOLZEN AXE PIN 1001 6080
16 00 299.013 7 GUMMIRUNDSCHNUR D. 12 QUAL. N CAOUTCHOUC CORDE RUBBER CORD TM 1001 6080
17 00 873.23.040.2 2 KONSOLE CONSOLE CONSOLE 1001 6080
18 00 404.513.001 10 KEGELROLLENLAGER 30213 ROULEM.A ROUL.CONI. TAPER ROLLER BEARING 1001 6080
19 00 404.570.001 10 KEGELROLLENLAGER AUSSEN ROULEM.A ROUL.CONI. TAPER ROLLER BEARING 1001 6080
20 00 415.292 10 WELLENDICHTRING 90X110X12 AS BAGNE D ETANCHEITE  OIL SEAL 1001 6080
22 00 872.01.120.0 10 WELLENMUTTER ECROU NUT 1001 6080
23 00 103.040 6 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X12 DIN 933 ECROU NUT 1001 6080
24 00 438.019 4 KLAPPVORSTECKER 10X45 DIN11023 GOUPILLE 10X45 PIN 10X45 1001 6080
25 00 103.087 38 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X35-DIN 933-8.8 ECROU NUT 1001 6080
26 00 162.416 92 SCHEIBE 13*2 RONDELLE WASHER 1001 6080
217 00 103.090 33 SK-SCHR. M12X50 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M12X50 SCREW M12X50 1001 6080
28 00 103.084 6 SK-SCHR. M12X20 DIN 933-8.8 VIS MI12X20 SCREW M12X20 242 1001 6080
29 00 103.091 2 SK-SCHR. M12X55 DIN 933-8.8 VIS M12X55 SCREW M12X55 1001 6080
30 00 122.108 72 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 IN ECROU M12 DIN 980-8 NUT M12 DIN 980-8 1001 6080
31 00 543,209 1 DICHTUNGMASSE TRANSPARENT PATE A JOINT SEALING PASTE 1001 6080
32 00 542,425 1 MOBILPLEX 44 MOBILPLEX 44 MOBILPLEX 44 25 KG 1001 6080
33 00 543,201 1 LOCTITE 510 LOCTITE 510 LOCTITE 510 1001 6080
34 00 543.004 1 OMNIFIT M100 SPEZIAL PATE FREINAGE D'VIS SCREW LOCKING PASTE 1001 6080
35 00 543,014 1 LOCTITE 648/50 LOCTITE 648/50 LOCTITE 648/50 1001 6080
36 00 438.026 2 SICHERHEITSSCHNUR GTO F 80390 SECURITE-CORDE SECURITY-CORD 1001 6080
37 00 873.01.020.0 1 FLANSCH BRIDE FLANGE 1001 6080
38 00 873.01.019.0 1 KAPPE CAPUCHON PLUG 1001 6080
39 00 190.105 1 ENTLUEFTUNGSVENTIL M18X1,5 VALVE M18X1,5 VENT VALVE M18X1,5 1001 6080
40 00 162.153 2 SCHEIBE 31X56X4 RONDELLE WASHER 1001 6080
42 00 873.01.030.0 2 DOPPLUNG CALE SPACER 1001 6080
43 00 873.01.025.0 2 EINLEGEBLECH TOLE PLATE 4242
44 00 103.092 2 SK-SCHR. M12X60 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS MI2X60 SCREW M12X60 1001 6080
45 00 103.086 8 SK-SCHR. M12X30 DIN 933-8.8 IN VIS M12X30 SCREW M12X30 1001 6080
46 00 873.01.035.0 2 DISTANZ DISQUE DISTANCE SPACER 1001 6080

8731/BT 0270



PNR TEILE-NR MENGE  BENENNUNG DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION BEMERK/REMARQUE AB-NR BIS-NR
0.01 00 873.40.200.0 1 ZINKENSCHNELLWECHSLER ZUS PIECE FIXATION SET OF FIXING PARTS 1001
1 00 873.40.212.1 2 KLEMMPLATTE PLAQUE DE SERRAGE CLAMPING PLATE 1001
2 00 873.40.220.1 2 STANDARDZINKE LION LI. DENT TINE L 6638
2.01 00 873.40.220.2 2 STANDARDZINKE LION LI. DENT TINE L 1478
3 00 873.40.225.1 2 STANDARDZINKE LION RE. DENT TINE R 6638
3.01 00 873.40.225.2 2 STANDARDZINKE LION RE. DENT TINE R 1478
4 00 873.40.230.0 4 BOLZEN AXE PIN 1001
5 00 103.953 4 SK-SCHRAUBE M16X1,5X45 ECROU NUT 1001
6 00 438.055 4 KLAPPVORST.M.S.12X45 DIN 11023 GOUPILLE FENDUE COTTER PIN 1001

8731/BT 0320



PNR  TEILE-NR BENENNUNG DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION BEMERK/REMARQUE AB-NR BIS-NR
0.01 00 855.10.100.0 1 SATTELDREIECK TERRASEM ZUS TRIANGULAR BRACKET ~ TRIANGLE D'ATTELAGE 1918
1 00 855.10.105.0 1 SATTELDREIECK SZ TRIANGULAR BRACKET ~ TRIANGLE D'‘ATTELAGE 1918
2 00 854.10.120.0 1 KONSOLE LI. SZ CONSOLE CONSOLE 1918
3 00 854.10.130.0 1 KONSOLE RE. SZ CONSOLE CONSOLE 1918
4 00 872.06.028.0 2 BOLZEN AXE PIN 1918
5 00 872.60.015.0 1 BOLZEN SZ. AXE PIN 1918
6 00 965.01.015.0 1 OBERLENKERSTECKER AXE PIN 1918
1 00 525.054 1 OBERLENKER UNIVERSALAUSFUEHRUN SPINDLE SPINDLE 1918
8 00 103.322 8 SK-SCHR. M12X50 DIN931 8.8 ZN VIS MI12X50 SCREW M12X50 1918
9 00 122.108 8 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN ECROU M12 DIN 980-8 NUT M12 DIN 980-8 1918
10 00 172.969 2 SPANNSTIFT 8X45 DIN 1481 GOUPILLE 8X45 ROLLPIN 8X45 1918
11 00 173.123 2 SPANNSTIFT 5X45 DIN 1481 GOUPILLE 5X45 ROLLPIN 5X45 1918
12 00 438.019 1 KLAPPVORSTECKER 10X45 DIN11023 GOUPILLE 10X45 PIN 10X45 1918
13 00 438.055 2 KLAPPVORST.M.S.12X45 DIN 11023 GOUPILLE FENDUE COTTER PIN 1918
14 00 438.107 1 SCHLUESSELRING BAGUE RING 1918
15 00 464.211 1 KNOTENKETTE 3,1X12GLD. DIN5686 CHAIN 3,1X12 CHAINE 3,1X12 1918
16 00 438.107 1 SCHLUESSELRING BAGUE RING 1918
17 79 4716.54.02 2 OESENSCHRAUBE 0S-16X95 VE VIS A OEIL EYE BOLT 1918
18 00 120.163 4 SK-MUTTER Ml6 DIN 934-8 ZN ECROU M16 NUT M16 1918

8731/BT 0370



PNR  TEILE-NR MENGE BENENNUNG DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION BEMERK/REMARQUE AB-NR BIS-NR
0.01 00 874.66.001.1 1 KREISELEGGENENTLASTUNG ZUS. DECHARGE SUPPORT 1488
0.02 00 874.66.101.0 1 KREISELEGGENENTLASTUNG ZUS DECHARGE SUPPORT FUL: 1489
1 00 874.66.010.0 2 KONSOLE SZ. CONSOLE CONSOLE 1488
1.01 00 874.66.110.0 2 KONSOLE SZ. CONSOLE CONSOLE 1489
2 00 874.66.020.1 1 KONSOLE LI.SZ. CONSOLE CONSOLE L 1488
2.01 00 874.66.120.0 1 KONSOLE LI. SZ. CONSOLE CONSOLE 1489
3 00 874.66.025.1 1 KONSOLE RE.SZ. CONSOLE CONSOLE R 1488
3.01 00 874.66.125.0 1 KONSOLE RE. SZ. CONSOLE CONSOLE 1489
4 00 874.66.030.0 4 BOLZEN 20X80 AXE 20X80 PIN 20X80 1001
5 00 874.66.035.0 2 WINKEL EQUERRE BRACKET 1001
6 00 874.66.040.0 1 HYDRAULIKROHR 12/2,0x 400 TUBE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC TUBE 1001
1 00 874.66.045.0 1 HYDRAULIKROHR 12/2,0x 280 TUBE HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC TUBE 1001
8 00 874.66.046.0 2 MEMBRANSPEICHER LACK.U.BEFUELL RESERVOIR D'AIR COMP AIR TANK 1001
9 00 874.66.050.1 2 DISTANZ VORNE DISQUE DISTANCE SPACER 1488
9.01 00 874.66.150.0 3 DISTANZ VORNE DISQUE DISTANCE SPACER 1489

10 00 874.66.051.1 4 DISTANZ HINTEN DISQUE DISTANCE SPACER 1488
11 00 874.66.052.0 2 DISTANZSCHEIBE ANNEAU ENTRETOISE SPACER RING 1488
12 00 946.05.216.0 2 BUEGELSCHRAUBE ECROU D'ETRIER SCREW 1001
13 00 946.05.222.0 2 BUEGEL BRIDE BRACKET 1001
14 00 103.045 4 SK-SCHR. M8X30 DIN 933-8.8 VIS M8X30 SCREW M8X30 1001
15 00 103.416 4 SK-SCHR. M20X80 DIN 931 8.8 ZN VIS M20X80 SCREW M20X80 1001
16 00 103.418 4 SK-SCHRAUBE M20X90 DIN 931 8. ECROU NUT 1001
17 00 118.009 4 SK-SCHR. MBX16 VIS M8X16 SCREW M8X16 1001
18 00 122.106 8 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8 ECROU M8 DIN 980 NUT M8 DIN 980 1001
19 00 122.112 8 SI-MUTTER M20 DIN 980 8 ECROU M20 NUT M20 1001

20 00 173.143 8 SPANNSTIFT 6X36 DIN 1481 GOUPILLE MECANINDUS ROLLPIN 6X36 1001

21 00 442,194 4 DRUCK-ZYLINDER VERIN THRUST CYLINDER 1001

21.01 00  442.194.001 2 DICHTSATZ JEU DE JOINTS SET OF GASKETS 1001

22 00 445.1.003 1 KUGELHAHN BILLE BALL VALVE 1001

23 00 447.1.386 2 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW 10X3000 TUYAU NW 10X3000 TUBE NW 10X3000 (25 1001

24 00 447.4.901 2 HYDRAULIKSCHLAUCH N8 TUYAU HYDRAULIQUE HYDRAULIC HOSE 1001

25 00 415.578 4 0-RING 9X1.5 JOINT TORIQUE 0-RING 1001

27 00 448.020 3 WINKELVERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD FILETE COUDE CONNECTING SCREW 1001

28 00 448.022 4 EINSTELLBARE T-VERSCHRAUBUNG  REGLABLE CONNECTING SCREW 1001

29 00 448,211 1 MANOMETER ANSCHLUSSSTUTZEN BRANCHEMENT ADAPTER 1001

30 00 448.038 2 EINSCHRAUBVERSCHR. GER. R1/2“ RACCORD VISSE THREADED UNION 1001
31 00 448,052 1 STAUBKAPPE CACHE ROUGE CAP 1001
32 00 448,053 1 KUPPLUNGSSTECKER RACCORD COUPLING 1001
33 00 448.073 1 GER.REDUZIERVERSCHR.14/12-10L RACCORD REDUCTEUR F. STRAIGHT REDUCING U. 1001
34 00 448.1.284 1 GERADE VERBINDUNG SNV 12L VISSAGE THREADED UNION 1001
35 00 448.1.951 1 SCHRAUBSTECKER 12L-BG 2 PRISE A VISSER PIN 1001
36 00 448,555 4 SCHLAUCHSCHELLE 14,3 BRIDE CLAMP 1488
37 00 494,346 2 AZB ,VORSICHT SPEICHER..." ETIQUETTE PRESSION  DECAL 1001
38 00 507.224 1 MANOMETER MANOMETRE MANOMETER 1001
39 00 874.66.122.0 2 DISTANZPLATTE PLAQUE D'ECARTEMENT PLATE 1001
41 00 415.569 4 0-RING OR 9¥2,0 DIN 3770 JOINT TORIQUE 0-RING 1488
FUL:  (1-9,12-15,18-35,37-39
FUL:  (1-9,12-15,18-35,37-39
FUL:  (1-9,12-15,18-35,37-39

8731/BT 0420



PNR  TEILE-NR MENGE BENENNUNG DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION BEMERK/REMARQUE AB-NR BIS-NR
0.01 00 873.30.150.0 1 DURCHTRIEB ZUS PRISE DIRECTE PRISE DIRECTE 2930
1 00 872.30.020.0 1 NABE SZ. MOYEU HUB 2930
2 00 122.107 4 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8 ECROU M10 DIN 980 NUT M10 DIN 980 2930
3 00 162.410 4 SCHEIBE 10,5/21x2,5 RONDELLE WASHER 2930
4 00 457.621 1 ZAPFWELLENSCHUTZ PROTECTION PROTECTION 2930
5 00 457,662 1 SCHUTZTRICHTER CONE PROTECTEUR GUARD CONE 2930
6 00 510.113 1 GETRIEBEDURCHTRIEB PRISE DIRECTE PRISE DIRECTE *480 2930
1 00 103.044 10 SK-SCHR. M8X25 DIN 933 VIS M8X25 SCREW M8X25 2930

8731/BT 0470



PNR TEILE-NR MENGE BENENNUNG DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION BEMERK/REMARQUE AB-NR BIS-NR

0.01 00 873.77.000.0 2 SCHUTZ ZUS. PROTECTION PROTECTION (1-4 1001 1832
1 00 873.77.005.0 2 SCHUTZ SZ. PROTECTION PROTECTION 1001 1832
2 00 162.416 8 SCHEIBE 13*2 RONDELLE WASHER 1001 1832
3 00 103.091 8 SK-SCHR. M12X55 DIN 933-8.8 VIS MI12X55 SCREW M12X55 1001 1832
4 00 122.108 4 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN ECROU M12 DIN 980-8 NUT M12 DIN 980-8 1001 1832
5 00 417.764 4 SCHUTZKAPPE TOLE DE PROTECTION  GUARD 1001 1832

8731/BT 0520



PNR  TEILE-NR BENENNUNG DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION BEMERK/REMARQUE AB-NR BIS-NR
0.01 00 873.75.100.0 1 SPURLOCKERER GEFEDERT ZUS. EFFACEURS DE TRACES TRACK LOOSENER 1001 6638
1 00 873.75.010.0 1 SPUR.LOCK.KONSOLE LI.SZ. CONSOLE GAUCHE BRACKET LEFT L 1001 6638
2 00 873.75.020.0 1 SPUR.LOCK.KONSOLE RE.SZ. CONSOLE DROITE BRACKET RIGHT R 1001 6638
3 00 873.75.110.0 2 SPURLOCKERER MONT. EFFACEURS DE TRACES TRACK LOOSENER (11-29 1001 6638
4 00 103.091 8 SK-SCHR. M12X55 DIN 933-8.8 VIS MI12X55 SCREW M12X55 1001 6638

11 00 873.75.111.0 1 HEBEL LEVIER LEVER 1001 6638
12 00 873.75.120.0 1 STIEL SZ TIGE STICK 1001 6638
13 00 873.75.130.0 1 DRUCKPLATTE SZ PLAQUE DE BUTEE THRUST PLATE 1001 6638
14 00 873.75.131.0 1 ZENTRIERUNG CENTRE CENTER 1001 6638
15 00 873.75.140.0 1 FEDERHALTER SZ SUPPORT SPRING HOLDER 1001 6638
16 00 873.75.150.0 1 HALTER SZ SUPPORT SUPPORT 1001 6638
17 00 873.75.170.0 1 BOLZEN Sz AXE PIN 1001 6638
18 00 103.324 1 SK-SCHR. M12X60 DIN 931-8.8 VIS MI12X60 SCREW M12X60 1001 6638
19 00 103.367 1 SK-SCHR. M16X65 DIN 931 8.8 VIS. M16X65 SCREW. M16X65 1001 6638
20 00 103.375 1 SK-SCHRAUBE M16X110 ECROU NUT 1001 6638
21 00 106.156 1 SENKSCHRAUBE M10X45 DIN 7991 VIS M10X45 BOLT M10X45 1001 6638
22 00 122.107 1 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8 ECROU M10 DIN 980  NUT M10 DIN 980 1001 6638
23 00 122.108 1 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN ECROU M12 DIN 980-8 NUT M12 DIN 980-8 1001 6638
24 00 122.110 2 SI-MUTTER Ml6 DIN 980-8 ZN ECROU M16 DIN 980  NUT M16 DIN 980 1001 6638
25 00 122.112 1 SI-MUTTER M20 DIN 980 8 ECROU M20 NUT M20 1001 6638
26 00 438.017 1 KLAPPVORSTECKER 6X42 DIN 11023 GOUPILLE FENDUE PIN LINCH 1001 6638
217 00 438.026 1 SICHERHEITSSCHNUR GTO F 80390 SECURITE-CORDE SECURITY-CORD 1001 6638
29 67 337 4356 1 GAENSEFUSSSCHAR s0C SHARE 1001 6638

8731/BT 0570



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Lion+300+Lion+301+Rotary+Tiller

PNR  TEILE-NR MENGE BENENNUNG DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION BEMERK/REMARQUE AB-NR BIS-NR
0.01 00 8732.55.301.0 1 ZAHNPACKERWALZE 500/3000 BESCH ROULEAU 500/3000 ROLLER 500/3000 (1-27 6639
1 00 8732.55.310.0 1 PLATTE LI SZ PLAQUE BRACKET L 6639
2 00 8732.55.315.0 1 PLATTE RE SZ PLAQUE BRACKET R 6639
3 00 8732.55.021.0 1 ABSTREIFERTRAEGER 3M A ZUS. SUPPORT SUPPORT *630 6639
4 00 873.55.140.0 1 PACKERWALZE 500/300 Sz. ROULERU 500/300 ROLLER 500/300 6639
5 00 8732.55.004.0 2 DISTANZHUELSE RACCORD SPACER SLEEVE 6639
6 00 8732.55.306.0 2 PLATTE SOLOFAHRT PLAQUE BRACKET 6639
1 00 8732.55.007.0 2 BOLZEN AXE PIN 6639
8 00 873.55.303.0 1 WALZENARME ZUS BRAS DE ROULEAU ROLLER ARM (31 6639
9 00 873.55.045.0 4 PLATTE PLAQUE BRACKET 6639
10 00 8732.55.009.0 2 BOLZEN AXE PIN 6639
11 00 876.55.055.0 2 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 6639
12 00 106.990 4 SENKSCHRAUBE M16X50-DIN 7991 VIS M16X50 SCREW M16X50 6639
13 00 118.010 8 SK-SCHR. M8X20 VIS M8X20 SCREW M8X20 6639
14 00 120.163 4 SK-MUTTER M16 DIN 934-8 IN ECROU M16 NUT Ml6 6639
15 00 122.110 12 SI-MUTTER M16 DIN 980-8 IN ECROU M16 DIN 980  NUT Ml6 DIN 980 6639
16 00 157.036 2 SICHERUNGSRING SEGMENT D'ARRET CIRCLIP 6639
17 00 162.409 2 SCHEIBE 34X16,5X3 ZN RONDELLE WASHER 6639
18 00 166.614 2 SCHEIBE 66X45,2X2 RONDELLE WASHER 6639
19 00 190.006 2 SCHMIERNIPPEL B M6  DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE 6639
20 00 406.143 2 FLANSCHLAGER PALIER A BRIDE FLANGE BEARING 6639
21 00 107.176 2 AUGENSCHR. LB M 16X160 DIN 444 VIS A OEIL EYE SCREW 6639
22 00 118.015 6 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X20 - DIN 7500 ECROU NUT 6639
23 00 103.365 8 SK-SCHR. ML16X55 DIN 931 8.8 ZN VIS MI16X55 SCREW M16X55 6639
24 00 438.019 2 KLAPPVORSTECKER 10X45 DIN11023 GOUPILLE 10X45 PIN 10X45 6639
25 00 122.112 4 SI-MUTTER M20 DIN 980 8 ECROU M20 NUT M20 6639
26 00 106.196 2 SENKSCHRAUBE M20X100-8.8 VIS A TETE 6 PANS HEXAGON BOLT 6639
27 00 166.848 8 SCHEIBE 21X37X4 RONDELLE WASHER 6639
28 00 120.378 2 FL.SK-MUTTER M16 DIN 936-8 IN ECROU HEXAGONAL NUT, HEX.HD. 6639
29 00 495,152 2 AZB ,FORTGESCHLEUDERTE TEILE" ETIQUETTE DECAL 6639
31 00 873.55.305.0 2 WALZENARM BRAS DE ROULEAU ROLLER ARM 6639

8731/BT 0620



PNR  TEILE-NR MENGE BENENNUNG DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION BEMERK/REMARQUE AB-NR BIS-NR
0.01 00 8732.55.300.0 1 ZAHNPACKERWALZE 500/3000 ROULEAU 500/3000 ROLLER 500/3000 (1-27 6639
1 00 8732.55.310.0 1 PLATTE LI SZ PLAQUE BRACKET L 6639
2 00 8732.55.315.0 1 PLATTE RE SZ PLAQUE BRACKET R 6639
3 00 8732.55.020.0 1 ABSTREIFERTRAEGER 3M ZUS. SUPPORT SUPPORT *680 6639
4 00 873.55.140.0 1 PACKERWALZE 500/300 Sz. ROULERU 500/300 ROLLER 500/300 6639
5 00 8732.55.004.0 2 DISTANZHUELSE RACCORD SPACER SLEEVE 6639
6 00 8732.55.306.0 2 PLATTE SOLOFAHRT PLAQUE BRACKET 6639
1 00 8732.55.007.0 2 BOLZEN AXE PIN 6639
9 00 873.55.045.0 4 PLATTE PLAQUE BRACKET 6639
10 00 8732.55.009.0 2 BOLZEN AXE PIN 6639
11 00 876.55.055.0 2 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 6639
12 00 106.990 4 SENKSCHRAUBE M16X50-DIN 7991 VIS M16X50 SCREW M16X50 6639
13 00 118.010 8 SK-SCHR. M8X20 VIS M8X20 SCREW M8X20 6639
14 00 120.163 4 SK-MUTTER M16 DIN 934-8 IN ECROU M16 NUT Ml6 6639
15 00 122.110 12 SI-MUTTER M16 DIN 980-8 IN ECROU M16 DIN 980  NUT M16 DIN 980 6639
16 00 157.036 2 SICHERUNGSRING SEGMENT D'ARRET CIRCLIP 6639
17 00 162.409 2 SCHEIBE 34X16,5X3 ZN RONDELLE WASHER 6639
18 00 166.614 2 SCHEIBE 66X45,2X2 RONDELLE WASHER 6639
19 00 190.006 2 SCHMIERNIPPEL B M6  DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE 6639
20 00 406.143 2 FLANSCHLAGER PALIER A BRIDE FLANGE BEARING 6639
21 00 107.176 2 AUGENSCHR. LB M 16X160 DIN 444 VIS A OEIL EYE SCREW 6639
22 00 118.015 6 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X20 - DIN 7500 ECROU NUT 6639
23 00 103.365 8 SK-SCHR. M16X55 DIN 931 8.8 IN VIS MI16X55 SCREW M16X55 6639
24 00 438.019 2 KLAPPVORSTECKER 10X45 DIN11023 GOUPILLE 10X45 PIN 10X45 6639
25 00 122.112 4 SI-MUTTER M20 DIN 980 8 ECROU M20 NUT M20 6639
26 00 106.196 2 SENKSCHRAUBE M20X100-8.8 VIS A TETE 6 PANS HEXAGON BOLT 6639
27 00 166.848 8 SCHEIBE 21X37X4 RONDELLE WASHER 6639
28 00 120.378 2 FL.SK-MUTTER MIl6 DIN 936-8 ZN ECROU HEXAGONAL NUT, HEX.HD. 6639
29 00 495.152 2 AZB ,FORTGESCHLEUDERTE TEILE" ETIQUETTE DECAL 6639

8731/BT 0670



PNR  TEILE-NR MENGE BENENNUNG DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION BEMERK/REMARQUE AB-NR BIS-NR
0.01 00 8732.56.300.0 1 ZAHNPACKERWALZE 420/3000 ROULEAU 420/3000 ROLLER 420/3000 6639
1 00 8732.56.310.0 1 PLATTE LI SZ. PLAQUE BRACKET L 6639
2 00 8732.56.315.0 1 PLATTE RE SZ. PLAQUE BRACKET R 6639
3 00 8732.56.020.0 1 ABSTREIFERTRAEGER 3M ZUS. SUPPORT SUPPORT *730 6639
4 00 873.56.040.0 1 PACKERWALZE 420/300 Sz. ROULEAU 420/300 ROLLER 420/300 6639
5 00 8732.55.004.0 2 DISTANZHUELSE RACCORD SPACER SLEEVE 6639
6 00 8732.55.306.0 2 PLATTE SOLOFAHRT PLAQUE BRACKET 6639
1 00 8732.55.007.0 2 BOLZEN AXE PIN 6639
9 00 873.55.046.0 4 PLATTE PLAQUE BRACKET 6639
10 00 8732.55.009.0 2 BOLZEN AXE PIN 6639
11 00 873.56.130.0 1 ABSTREIFER LI.SZ. DEFLECTEUR SCRAPER L 6639
12 00 873.56.135.0 1 ABSTREIFER RE.SZ. DEFLECTEUR SCRAPER R 6639
13 00 873.55.060.0 2 LAGERGEHAEUSE FY40FM CARTER DE PALIER BEARING HOUSING 6639
14 00 122.108 8 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN ECROU M12 DIN 980-8 NUT M12 DIN 980-8 6639
15 00 122.110 4 SI-MUTTER M16 DIN 980-8 ZN ECROU M16 DIN 980  NUT M16 DIN 980 6639
16 00 157.827 2 SICHERUNGSRING 40X2,5 DIN 4  SEGMENT D'ARRET CIRCLIP 6639
17 00 162.409 2 SCHEIBE 34X16,5X3 ZN RONDELLE WASHER 6639
18 00 190.006 2 SCHMIERNIPPEL B M6  DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE 6639
19 00 406.105.001 2 KUGELLAGER SKF YET208 ROULEMENT A BILLES  BEARING, BALL 6639
20 00 166.674 2 STUETZSCHEIBE RONDELLE D'APPUI SUPPORTING WASHER 6639
21 00 438.019 2 KLAPPVORSTECKER 10X45 DIN11023 GOUPILLE 10X45 PIN 10X45 6639
22 00 122.112 4 SI-MUTTER M20 DIN 980 8 ECROU M20 NUT M20 6639
23 00 106.196 2 SENKSCHRAUBE M20X100-8.8 VIS A TETE 6 PANS HEXAGON BOLT 6639
24 00 106.175 4 SENKSCHR. M16X50 DIN 980 VIS M16X50 SCREW M16X50 6639
25 00 107.176 2 AUGENSCHR. LB M 16X160 DIN 444 VIS A OEIL EYE SCREW 6639
26 00 118.010 8 SK-SCHR. M8X20 VIS M8X20 SCREW M8X20 6639
27 00 120.163 4 SK-MUTTER M16 DIN 934-8 IN ECROU M16 NUT Ml6 6639
28 00 103.323 8 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X55 DIN 931-8.8 ECROU NUT 6639
29 00 166.848 8 SCHEIBE 21X37X4 RONDELLE WASHER 6639
30 00 120.378 2 FL.SK-MUTTER M16 DIN 936-8 ZN ECROU HEXAGONAL NUT, HEX.HD. 6639
31 00 495.152 2 AZB ,FORTGESCHLEUDERTE TEILE" ETIQUETTE DECAL 6639

8731/BT 0720



PNR TEILE-NR MENGE  BENENNUNG DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION BEMERK/REMARQUE AB-NR BIS-NR
0.01 00 8732.49.020.0 1 ABSTREIFERTRAEGER 3m ZUS. SUPPORT SUPPORT (1-7 1001
1 00 8732.49.030.0 5 ABSTREIFERHALTER SZ. SUPPORT SUPPORT 1001
2 00 8732.55.025.0 1 ABSTREIFERTRAEGER 3M SZ. SUPPORT SUPPORT 1001
3 00 874.55.036.0 20 BUEGELSCHRAUBE 100 ECROU D'ETRIER 100  SCREW 100 1001
4 00 103.065 25 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X30 - DIN 933  ECROU NUT 1001
5 00 122.107 40 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8 ECROU M10 DIN 980 NUT M10 DIN 980 1001
6 00 162.410 25 SCHEIBE 10,5/21X2,5 RONDELLE WASHER 1001
1 00 435.791 25 ABSTREIFBLECH VERGUETET 44 -4 BATTE STRIEE SCRAPER 1001

8731/BT 0770



PNR  TEILE-NR MENGE  BENENNUNG DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION BEMERK /REMARQUE AB-NR BIS-NR
0.01 00 8732.54.000.0 1 ROHRSTABWALZE 420/8/3000 ROLLER 420/8/2500 Sz ROLLER 420/8/2500 SZ 1001 6638
1 00 8732.54.010.0 1 WALZENARM LI SZ BRAS DE ROULEAU ROLLER ARM 1001 6638
2 00 8732.54.015.0 1 WALZENARM RE SZ BRAS DE ROULEAU ROLLER ARM 1001 6638
3 00 9754.54.105.0 1 ROHRSTABWALZE 420/8/250 87 ROLLER 420/8/250 ROLLER 420/8/250 1001 6638
4 00 8732.55.004.0 2 DISTANZHUELSE RACCORD SPACER SLEEVE 1001 6638
5 00 8732.55.006.0 2 PLATTE SOLOFAHRT PLAQUE BRACKET 1001 6638
6 00 8732.55.007.0 2 BOLZEN AXE PIN 1001 6638
7 00 8732.55.008.0 2 HUELSE DOUILLE SLEEVE 1001 6638
8 00 8732.55.009.0 2 BOLZEN AXE PIN 1001 6638
000 406.105 2 FLANSCHLAGER FY 40 FM SKF PALIER A BRIDE FLANGE BEARING 1001 6638
1100 103.322 8 SK-SCHR. M12%¥50 DIN931 8.8 ZN VIS MI2X50 SCREW M12X50 1001 6638
200 122.112 4 SI-MUTTER M20 DIN 980 8 ECROU M20 NUT M20 1001 6638
1300 162.424 6 SCHEIBE 36X20,5%4 RONDELLE WASHER 1001 6638
400 438.019 2 KLAPPVORSTECKER 10¥45 DIN11023 GOUPILLE 1045 PIN 10X45 1001 6638
15 00 106.196 2 SENKSCHRAUBE M20X100-8.8 VIS A TETE 6 PANS  HEXAGON BOLT 1001 6638
6 00 157.8217 2 SICHERUNGSRING 40%2,5 DIN 4  SEGMENT D'ARRET CIRCLIP 1001 6638
1700 190.006 2 SCHMIERNIPPEL B M6  DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE 1001 6638
18 00 122.108 8 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 N ECROU M12 DIN 980-8 NUT M12 DIN 980-8 1001 6638
19 00 495,152 2 AIB ,FORTGESCHLEUDERTE TEILE™ ETIQUETTE DECAL 1001 6638

8731/BT 0820



PNR  TEILE-NR MENGE BENENNUNG DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION BEMERK/REMARQUE AB-NR BIS-NR
0.01 00 8732.59.000.0 1 KRUMENPACKERWALZE 525/3000 ROTOR A FLASQUES ROLLER ROTOR 1001 6638
1 00 8732.59.010.0 1 PLATTE LI SZ PLAQUE BRACKET L 1001 6638
2 00 8732.59.015.0 1 PLATTE RE PLAQUE BRACKET R 1001 6638
3 00 8732.59.049.0 1 ABSTREIFERTRAEGER 3m ZUS. SUPPORT SUPPORT *880 1001 6638
4 00 873.59.140.0 1 KRUMENPACKERWALZE 525/300 SZ. ROTOR A FLASQUES 500 ROLLER ROTOR 500 1001 6638
5 00 8732.55.004.0 2 DISTANZHUELSE RACCORD SPACER SLEEVE 1001 6638
6 00 8732.55.006.0 2 PLATTE SOLOFAHRT PLAQUE BRACKET 1001 6638
1 00 8732.55.007.0 2 BOLZEN AXE PIN 1001 6638
8 00 8732.55.008.0 2 HUELSE DOUILLE SLEEVE 1001 6638
9 00 873.55.045.0 4 PLATTE PLAQUE BRACKET 1001 6638

10 00 8732.55.009.0 2 BOLZEN AXE PIN 1001 6638
11 00 873.49.075.0 2 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 1001 6638
12 00 876.55.055.0 2 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 1001 6638
13 00 873.49.080.0 2 SCHUTZ SZ. PROTECTION PROTECTION 1001 6638
14 00 118.010 8 SK-SCHR. M8X20 VIS M8X20 SCREW M8X20 1001 6638
15 00 118.015 6 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X20 - DIN 7500 ECROU NUT 1001 6638
16 00 120.163 4 SK-MUTTER M16 DIN 934-8 ZN ECROU M16 NUT M16 1001 6638
17 00 122.110 4 SI-MUTTER M16 DIN 980-8 IN ECROU M16 DIN 980  NUT M16 DIN 980 1001 6638
18 00 162.409 2 SCHEIBE 34X16,5X3 IN RONDELLE WASHER 1001 6638
19 00 406.143.001 2 VIERLOCHFLANSCHLAGERGEHAUSE PALIER (SANS RLT) FLANGE BEARING 1001 6638
20 00 406.352 2 Y-LAGER BBYB 631139 B MIT SCHM SUPPORT ROULEAU BEARING 1001 6638
21 00 103.365 8 SK-SCHR. M16X55 DIN 931 8.8 IN VIS MI16X55 SCREW M16X55 1001 6638
22 00 190.006 2 SCHMIERNIPPEL B M6  DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE 1001 6638
23 00 106.990 6 SENKSCHRAUBE M16X50-DIN 7991 VIS M16X50 SCREW M16X50 1001 6638
24 00 107.176 2 AUGENSCHR. LB M 16X160 DIN 444 VIS A OEIL EYE SCREW 1001 6638
25 00 438.019 2 KLAPPVORSTECKER 10X45 DIN11023 GOUPILLE 10X45 PIN 10X45 1001 6638
26 00 122.112 4 SI-MUTTER M20 DIN 980 8 ECROU M20 NUT M20 1001 6638
27 00 106.196 2 SENKSCHRAUBE M20X100-8.8 VIS A TETE 6 PANS HEXAGON BOLT 1001 6638
28 00 162.424 6 SCHEIBE 36X20,5X4 RONDELLE WASHER 1001 6638
29 00 120.378 2 FL.SK-MUTTER M16 DIN 936-8 ZN ECROU HEXAGONAL NUT, HEX.HD. 1001 6638
30 00 543.004 1 OMNIFIT M100 SPEZIAL PATE FREINAGE D'VIS SCREW LOCKING PASTE 1001 6638
31 00 495,152 2 AZB ,FORTGESCHLEUDERTE TEILE" ETIQUETTE DECAL 1001 6638

8731/BT 0870



PIR TEILE-NR MENGE BENENNUNG DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION BEMERK/REMARQUE AB-NR BIS-NR
0.01 00 873.59.100.0 1 KRUMENPACKERWALZE 525/300 ZUS ROTOR A FLASQUES ROLLER ROTOR (1-21 3569
1 00 873.49.010.0 1 PACKERWALZENARM LI.SZ. BRAS GAUCHE ARM LEFT L 3569
2 00 873.49.015.0 1 HALTERBLECH LI SZ TOLE GAUCHE HOLDING PLATE LEFT L 3569
3 00 873.49.020.0 1 PACKERWALZENARM RE.SZ. BRAS DROITE ARM RIGHT R 3569
4 00 873.49.025.0 1 HALTERBLECH RE SZ TOLE DROITE HOLDING PLATE RIGHT R 3569
5 00 873.55.045.0 4 PLATTE PLAQUE BRACKET 3569
6 00 876.55.055.0 2 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 3569
1 00 873.59.140.0 1 KRUMENPACKERWALZE 525/300 SZ. ROTOR A FLASQUES 500 ROLLER ROTOR 500 3569
8 00 873.59.149.0 1 ABSTREIFERTRAEGER 3M ZUS. SUPPORT SUPPORT (31-38 3569
9 00 873.49.080.0 2 SCHUTZ SZ. PROTECTION PROTECTION 3569
10 00 873.49.075.0 2 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 3569
11 00 107.176 2 AUGENSCHR. LB M 16X160 DIN 444 VIS A OEIL EYE SCREW 3569
12 00 106.175 6 SENKSCHR. M16X50 DIN 980 VIS M16X50 SCREW M16X50 3569
13 00 106.177 8 SENKSCHR. MIT ISK M16X70 VIS M16X70 SCREW M16X70 3569
14 00 118.010 8 SK-SCHR. M8X20 VIS M8X20 SCREW M8X20 3569

15 00 118.015 6 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X20 - DIN 7500 ECROU NUT 3569

16 00 120.163 4 SK-MUTTER M16 DIN 934-8 ZN ECROU M16 NUT M16 3569

17 00 122.110 4 SI-MUTTER M16 DIN 980-8 IN ECROU M16 DIN 980 NUT Ml6 DIN 980 3569

18 00 162.409 2 SCHEIBE 34X16,5X3 IN RONDELLE WASHER 3569

19 00 406.143.001 2 VIERLOCHFLANSCHLAGERGEHAUSE PALIER (SANS RLT) FLANGE BEARING 3569

20 00 406.352 2 Y-LAGER BBYB 631139 B MIT SCHM SUPPORT ROULEAU BEARING 3569

21 00 543.004 1,000 OMNIFIT M100 SPEZIAL PATE FREINAGE D'VIS SCREW LOCKING PASTE 3569

22 00 190.006 2 SCHMIERNIPPEL B M6  DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE 3569

31 00 873.59.130.0 5 ABSTREIFERHALTER SZ. SUPPORT SUPPORT 3569

32 00 873.59.135.0 1 ABSTREIFERHALTER SZ. SUPPORT SUPPORT 3569

33 00 873.55.150.1 1 ABSTREIFERTRAEGER 3M SZ SUPPORT 3M SUPPORT 3M 3569

34 00 874.55.036.0 19 BUEGELSCHRAUBE 100 ECROU D'ETRIER 100  SCREW 100 3569

35 00 103.065 23 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X30 - DIN 933  ECROU NUT 3569

36 00 122.107 38 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8 ECROU M10 DIN 980 NUT M10 DIN 980 3569

37 00 162.410 23 SCHEIBE 10,5/21X2,5 RONDELLE WASHER 3569

38 00 873.59.129.0 23 ABSTREIFBLECH BATTE STRIEE SCRAPER 3569

8731/BT 0920



PNR  TEILE-NR MENGE BENENNUNG DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION BEMERK/REMARQUE AB-NR BIS-NR
0.01 00 8732.49.301.0 1 ZAHNPACKERWALZE 550/3000 BESCH ROULEAU 550/3000 ROLLER 550/3000 6639
1 00 8732.49.310.0 1 PLATTE LI SZ PLAQUE BRACKET L 6639
2 00 8732.49.315.0 1 PLATTE RE SZ PLAQUE BRACKET R 6639
3 00 8732.49.021.0 1 ABSTREIFERTRAEGER 3M A ZUS. SUPPORT SUPPORT *980 6639
4 00 873.49.040.0 1 PACKERWALZE 550/300 Sz. ROULERU 550/300 ROLLER 550/300 6639
5 00 8732.55.004.0 2 DISTANZHUELSE RACCORD SPACER SLEEVE 6639
6 00 8732.55.306.0 2 PLATTE SOLOFAHRT PLAQUE BRACKET 6639
1 00 8732.55.007.0 2 BOLZEN AXE PIN 6639
9 00 873.49.038.0 4 PLATTE PLAQUE BRACKET 6639
10 00 8732.55.009.0 2 BOLZEN AXE PIN 6639
11 00 873.49.039.0 2 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 6639
12 00 873.49.075.0 2 SCHEIBE RONDELLE WASHER 6639
13 00 873.49.080.0 2 SCHUTZ SZ. PROTECTION PROTECTION 6639
14 00 118.010 8 SK-SCHR. M8X20 VIS M8X20 SCREW M8X20 6639
15 00 118.015 6 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X20 - DIN 7500 ECROU NUT 6639
16 00 120.163 4 SK-MUTTER M16 DIN 934-8 IN ECROU M16 NUT Ml6 6639
17 00 122.110 4 SI-MUTTER M16 DIN 980-8 IN ECROU M16 DIN 980  NUT M16 DIN 980 6639
18 00 162.409 2 SCHEIBE 34X16,5X3 ZN RONDELLE WASHER 6639
19 00 406.143.001 2 VIERLOCHFLANSCHLAGERGEHAUSE PALIER (SANS RLT) FLANGE BEARING 6639
20 00 406.352 2 Y-LAGER BBYB 631139 B MIT SCHM SUPPORT ROULEAU BEARING 6639
21 00 107.176 2 AUGENSCHR. LB M 16X160 DIN 444 VIS A OEIL EYE SCREW 6639
22 00 190.006 2 SCHMIERNIPPEL B M6  DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE 6639
23 00 106.990 6 SENKSCHRAUBE M16X50-DIN 7991 VIS M16X50 SCREW M16X50 6639
24 00 103.365 8 SK-SCHR. ML16X55 DIN 931 8.8 ZN VIS MI16X55 SCREW M16X55 6639
25 00 122.112 4 SI-MUTTER M20 DIN 980 8 ECROU M20 NUT M20 6639
26 00 106.196 2 SENKSCHRAUBE M20X100-8.8 VIS A TETE 6 PANS HEXAGON BOLT 6639
27 00 438.019 2 KLAPPVORSTECKER 10X45 DIN11023 GOUPILLE 10X45 PIN 10X45 6639
28 00 543,004 1 OMNIFIT M100 SPEZIAL PATE FREINAGE D'VIS SCREW LOCKING PASTE 6639
29 00 166.848 6 SCHEIBE 21X37X4 RONDELLE WASHER 6639
30 00 120.378 2 FL.SK-MUTTER M16 DIN 936-8 ZN ECROU HEXAGONAL NUT, HEX.HD. 6639
31 00 495.152 2 AZB ,FORTGESCHLEUDERTE TEILE" ETIQUETTE DECAL 6639

8731/BT 0970



PNR  TEILE-NR MENGE BENENNUNG DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION BEMERK/REMARQUE AB-NR BIS-NR
1 00  455.353/853 1 GELENKWELLE W 2500-610-S4/S ~ ARBRE A CARDANS P.T.0.DRIVE SHAFT *1040 2929
2 00 455.355/865 1 GELENKWELLE W2500-760 K64/22R ARBRE A CARDANS P.T.0.DRIVE SHAFT ¥1050 2930
3 00  455.353/854 1 GELENKWELLE W 2500~ 610- S4/S ARBRE A CARDANS P.T.0.DRIVE SHAFT *¥1060 2929
4 00  455.355/866 1 GELENKWELLE W2500-760 K64/22R ARBRE A CARDANS P.T.0.DRIVE SHAFT *1070 2930
5 00  455.353/855 1 GELENKWELLE W 2500~ 610~ S4/S ARBRE A CARDANS P.T.0.DRIVE SHAFT ¥1080 2929
6 00  455.355/867 1 GELENKWELLE W2500-760-K64/22R ARBRE A CARDANS P.T.0.DRIVE SHAFT *1090 2930

8731/BT 1020



PNR  TEILE-NR BENENNUNG DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION BEMERK/REMARQUE AB-NR BIS-NR
0.01 00 455.355/866 1 GELENKWELLE W2500-760 K64/22R ARBRE A CARDANS P.T.0.DRIVE SHAFT 2930
2 00 455.866 1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE INNEN MOITIE D‘ARBRE DRIVE SHAFT HALF 2930
3 00 455,355 1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE AUSSEN MOITIE D'ARBRE DRIVE SHAFT HALF 2930
4 45 375621 1 SCHUTZHAELFTE AUSSEN DEMI-PROTECTION SHIELD 2930
5 45 375620 1 SCHUTZHAELFTE INNEN DEMI-PROTECTION SHIELD 2930
11 45 097313 1 AUFSTECKGABEL MIT SCHIEBESTIFT MACHOIRE A VERROUILL YOKE, OUTER 1 3/4™ (6TLG) 2930
12 45 339302 1 SCHIEBESTIFT KPL. CHEVILLE COULISSANTE PIN, QUICK RELEASE 2930
13 45 133969 1 NOCKENSCHALTKUPPLUNG LIMITEUR A CAMES CAMTYPE CUT 0.CLUTCH 1 3/4™ (6TLG) *1130 2930

21 45 312209 2 KREUZGARNITUR KPL. CROISILLON CROSS 2930

22 45 084099 2 KEGEL-SCHMIERNIPPEL RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE 2930

23 45 097133 1 RILLENGABEL MACHOIRE A GORGE YOKE INNER 2930

24 45 304046 2 SPANNSTIFT 10X90 DIN1481 GOUPILLE MECANINDUS ROLLPIN 2930

25 45 134940 1 PROFILROHR TUBE PROFILE PROFILE TUBE 2930

26 45 134934 1 PROFILROHR TUBE PROFILE PROFILE TUBE 2930

217 45 097140 1 RILLENGABEL MACHOIRE A GORGE YOKE INNER 2930
51 45 365388 1 SCHUTZTRICHTER CONE PROTECTEUR GUARD CONE 2930
52 45 365305 2 SCHRAUBE VIS SCREW 2930
53 45 359474 2 STUETZRING BAGUE DE SUPPORT RING 2930
54 45 087276 2 GLEITRING BAGUE DE GLISSEMENT BEARING 2930
55 45 365388 1 SCHUTZTRICHTER CONE PROTECTEUR GUARD CONE 2930
56 45 044321 2 HALTEKETTE CHAINETTE CHAIN 2930
90 45 120771 1 BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG NOTICE D'‘EMPLOI SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS 2930

8731/BT 1070



PR TEILE-NR BENENNUNG DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION BEMERK/REMARQUE AB-NR BIS-NR
0.01 45 193574 1 NOCKENSCHALTKUPPLUNG, RECHTSDR LIMITEUR DEBRAYABLE CUT OUT CLUTCH 95.139.12 1001
2 45 161459 1 DICHTRING 152,5X99X8 BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE  SEAL RING 1001
3 45 364499 1 SICHERUNGSRING 150X4 DIN472 SEGMENT D'ARRET CIRCLIP 1001
4 45 364621 1 STUETZSCHEIBE S120X150X3,5 RONDELLE D'APPUI SUPPORTING WASHER 1001
5 45 192953 1 KLEMM-KONUS CONE DE CONTRAINTE  CLAMPING CONE 1001
6 45 192819 1 NABE KPL. MOYEU HUB 1001
1 45 364622 2 BUCHSE DOUILLE BUSH 1001
8 45 364636 2 SPERRNOCKEN CAME DE BLOCAGE LOCKING CAM 1001
9 45 375938 1 FEDERPAKET, MONTIERT BLOC-RESSORT COMPLET SPRING PACK ASSEMBLY 1001
10 45 166143 1 KUPPLUNGSGEHAEUSE BOITIER CLUTCH HOUSING 1001

8731/BT 1120



PIR TEILE-NR BENENNUNG DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION BEMERK/REMARQUE AB-NR BIS-NR
0.01 00 455.356/870 1 GELENKWELLE W2500-SD25-760-K64 ARBRE A CARDANS P.T.0.DRIVE SHAFT (1-97 1001
2 00 455.870 1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE INNEN MOITIE D‘ARBRE DRIVE SHAFT HALF 1001
3 00 455,356 1 GELENKWELLENHAELFTE AUSSEN MOITIE D'ARBRE DRIVE SHAFT HALF 1001
4 45 375621 1 SCHUTZHAELFTE AUSSEN DEMI-PROTECTION SHIELD 1001
5 45 375620 1 SCHUTZHAELFTE INNEN DEMI-PROTECTION SHIELD 1001

11 45 362430 1 ASG-GABEL KPL. MACHOIRE ASG COMPLET ASG YOKE COMPLETE 13/8" 21116 1001
12 45 364915 1 VERSCHLUSS KPL. BOUCHON CAP 1001
13 45 133969 1 NOCKENSCHALTKUPPLUNG LIMITEUR A CAMES CAMTYPE CUT 0.CLUTCH 1 3/4™ 611G *1130 1001
21 45 312209 2 KREUZGARNITUR KPL. CROISILLON CROSS 1001
22 45 084099 2 KEGEL-SCHMIERNIPPEL RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE 1001
23 45 097133 1 RILLENGABEL MACHOIRE A GORGE YOKE INNER 1001
24 45 304046 2 SPANNSTIFT 10X90 DIN1481 GOUPILLE MECANINDUS ROLLPIN 1001
25 45 134940 1 PROFILROHR TUBE PROFILE PROFILE TUBE 1001
26 45 134934 1 PROFILROHR TUBE PROFILE PROFILE TUBE 1001
27 45 097140 1 RILLENGABEL MACHOIRE A GORGE YOKE INNER 1001
51 45 087276 2 GLEITRING BAGUE DE GLISSEMENT BEARING 1001
52 45 365388 1 SCHUTZTRICHTER CONE PROTECTEUR GUARD CONE 1001
53 45 365305 2 SCHRAUBE VIS SCREW 1001
54 45 359474 2 STUETZRING BAGUE DE SUPPORT RING 1001
55 45 365388 1 SCHUTZTRICHTER CONE PROTECTEUR GUARD CONE 1001
56 45 044321 2 HALTEKETTE CHAINETTE CHAIN 1001
90 45 118745 1 BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG NOTICE D‘EMPLOI SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS 1001
91 45 117291 1 AUFKLEBER ETIQUETTE DECAL 1001

8731/BT 1170



PNR  TEILE-NR MENGE BENENNUNG DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION BEMERK/REMARQUE AB-NR BIS-NR
0.01 00 873.90.100.0 1 AUSRUESTUNG POETT. EQUIPEMENT EQUIPEMENT (1-7 1001
0.02 00 873.91.100.0 1 AUSRUESTUNG LANDSB. EQUIPEMENT EQUIPEMENT 1001
0.03 00 873.98.000.0 1 CE-AUSRUESTUNG CE-EQUIPEMENT CE-EQUIPMENT (22-26 1001
0.04 00 2091.96.100.0 1 AUSRUESTUNG ,MADE IN AUSTRIA“ EQUIPEMENT EQUIPEMENT 1001
1 00 8731.90.901.0 1 TYPENSCHILD TYP I PLAQUE TYPE PLATE 1001
1.01 00 494,041 1 TYPENSCHILD ,LANDSBERG" PLAQUE D'IDENTITE TYPE PLATE LANDSB. 1001
2 00 495.879.0002 1 AZB ,LION 301" ETIQUETTE DECAL 1001
3 00 494,003 4 AZB ,POETTINGER" 305X25MM WEIS ETIQUETTE DECAL 1001
3.01 00 494,048 4 AZB ,LANDSBERG" 290X35MM WEISS ETIQUETTE DECAL LANDSB. 1001
4 00 495.616 2 AIB ,SEITENSCHILDER" ETIQUETTE DECAL 1001
8 00 495.081 1 AZB ,WWW.POETTINGER.AT" ETIQUETTE DECAL 1001
9 00 179.123 2 BLINDNIET 3,2X%7,8 FAUX RIVET BLIND RIVET 1001

22 00 495,152 2 AZB ,FORTGESCHLEUDERTE TEILE" ETIQUETTE DECAL 1001

23 00 495,153 2 AZB ,GEFAHR DURCH" ETIQUETTE DECAL 1001

24 00 495,154 2 AIB ,QUETSCHEN" ETIQUETTE DECAL 1001

25 00 495.155 2 AZB ,NICHT AUF MASCH.™ ETIQUETTE DECAL 1001

26 00 494.529 1 AZB ,BETRIEBSANLEITUNG" ETIQUETTE DECAL 1001

217 00 495.713 1 AZB ,PRODUKTHAFTUNG" ETIQUETTE DECAL 1001
30 00 494.286.0001 1 AZB ,MADE IN AUSTRIA" ETIQUETTE DECAL 1001

8731/BT 1220



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+Lion+300+Lion+301+Rotary+Tiller

